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1. What is your name? .......
2. What is your full Address? .................. E
; 3. Are you a British Subject? .......

4. What is your age? ......oeuviinnnnnn. .v....Months ..........
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. P e R
6. Areyou Married? .....coiniiiiiiiiiia, [ AP s - oo e il e et
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma ) S P

jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which? | 7 -==<v+** e B R s ST
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re—va.c-} 8 ey

cinated? . ..i...s N e 1 (R JEEASSEE AtR At R

P/

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?.+ 0 L/ n,se‘i‘;?’g-’j .................. TS S
10. i JENaME Foiticnmn cubs saos sbos seondan 2

Questions to by

Did you reccive a Notice, and do you understand 1 10 CA"'.
its meaning. and who gave it toyou?-.-eee «vn. S e

. Are ygQvilhg to sefve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be
signegBy y £ Te accepted ? e eeeer corenr ettt ittt et e e §
o8
e 2

bear “.rue a'l. : ce to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honeStlysand faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in, Person, Crown and Dignity against all
enemies, according to the conditions of my service.

g 1 -

_ 5 , "% A‘
= ‘*f{ A wreiace e /ﬁ ame wube e b R A e Y do solemnly declare that the above answers
tﬁ the above queatione are t.x'ue, that I am willing to fu

lﬁge fxgements made.
(5 z .SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

i e o e e Y e s W i B e B et R e gt

A MR .?':w’:‘s.’:.'f ........ B SR HEE T do make oath, that I will be faithful and

he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

as replied to, and the said reer;t has mad e and signed the g%lnratmn and taken the oath before me a.

on this.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions

The above questions were then read to the Recruit Iin my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been ﬁ

.day of...

e ars wle .191 {
ff’sﬁ’t-ure of Attesting Officer },{_

v du s

AR

o quired forms appear to have been complied with. 1 accordingly approve, and appoint him to thet.....

Date..... P e N e 191 RSO arRe B ey I Eo sy e A S PR e

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-

If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

} Approving Officer.

1 The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
1 Here insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should. be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, -

* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate of

vis'—(Name)..........................re—enllstedm the (Regiment)........c.cevevvveiianen......0on the (Date)

"'"""""""k""""""

e




: yé:__;r: _months. Height....&4.....

Girth when fully expanded. 0T T
; T

‘Range of expansion...._-.a?w/k...m inches

(9
A

Chest Measurement

Distinctive marks

INFORMA;I}QN SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Name and Address of next of kin -2 2NBY £ & o l{f{:’

.. | Relationship...77."

articulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Surname of Won¥ai to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (#) Place and date of marriage. 8
(c) Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry. E;

(a) (&) (@) T) :

|
|
|

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES :

'Str\'icc uol;\l- Service in llxie- st { Off
g L o owed toreckon kerve not allow- | Signature o icers certi-
Corps in  |Rgt. or| Promotion, Reductions, for fixing the |ed to reckon to- ) e
which served| Depot Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates rate of pension fwards G. C. Pay fying c:‘:::f;s““‘“ of
Years . Days | Years | Days
Service towards limited engagement reckons from P |
|
Joined at on !
|
il e |——
S ! i I i IR e M B o i) <
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f—— | ———] i
e ol S |
5,
_ b
; b e e —— =
i
3 3
3 i
; 2
%, 2 L ;
Total Service forfeited as above............... 7
i
B Total Service B to. [date of disct 1 years. --day
e - ' L : ; i ¢
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THE ROYAL

No. eﬂ‘ﬁ

1. What is your name?...........%.......... I.

2. What is your full Address? .................. }

3. Are you a British Subject? ..................
4. What is yourage? ... ...............
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ..............
6.

. Are you Married? ......... ......

B

Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma }
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated? ........

S I T I R I I P S S I Sy

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service?.: 9. ....

10. Did you reccive a Notice, and do vou understnnd} 76

its meaning. and \VI‘IO gave it to you? \ Corpsitin ol

11. Are yo ijng to sprve upon the conditions as emb. died in the roll of service to be 1 u
signed by gy if voufare accepted ?oevreer veeeentninet voiant vanens s

4 £ g o

|
|
|
|
¥

H R e R o g do solemnly declare that the above answers
the above questions are willing to fulfil gements made.
-«

.SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

Cesiaels +...Signature of Witness.

TAKEN ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

NIV i e do make oath, that I will be faithful and

nce to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty

/and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in, Person, Crown and Dignity against all
enemies, accofding to the conditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

1 have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been d

as replied to, and the said recr)fit has madgeand signed the,
outhle.k. v.day of... £ W eNE il e 191

a'.

{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

1 certify that thls‘Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appblnt him to thei
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached- to the original attestation.

....... sesesennn

Date.oseeacraraiesnesesss.101

: } Approving Officer.

PIRCE . sl e

T The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ;

1 Here insert the ‘“Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* If 8o, Recruit 18 to be asked the particulars of hig former service, and to produce, if possible, his Céi'vt\iﬁe;umot :
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as tdum'u,‘
vizi—(Namg)..........c....c..... ... .re-enlisted in the (RegIment)................ccsssenenss. 0N the (Date)
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Distinctive. marks

' Chest Measurement

'Range of expansion......#-. ._;W./ 1nches

INFORMATIgE SUPPL!ED %Y’ RECEUIT

- Namye.and Address of nextcf km
) gd ' o AL AR | Relationship...

articulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian :md Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (5 Place and date of marriage.
(e) Present address. (@) Initials of Officer verifying entrv.

(a) () ) ’ ()

Particulars as to.Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT' OF THE SERVICES

Service not al- | Service in Re-
lowed toreckon kerve not allow- | Signature of Officers certi-
for fixing the |ed to reckon to- ffillg‘ correctness of

‘orpsin  [Rgt. or i
Corps in g Promotion, Reductions, Army Rank Dates rate of pension |wards G. C. Pay entries

-which served| L'epot Casualties, &c.

Years l Days | Years | Days
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Extract from ﬁaﬁly Oraerzs PTG ..1 :from Uni‘a Tﬁe Royel

neid .'Regt.St John'e dated June 22,1918.‘ ‘

#5413 Pte.Elias HObbS.

Died at. Milita ¥ Hospi'bal 22-6-18 s‘bz'uck off the
strength from that date.
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THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS

K. fodors's, Neofbwundlond,

dune 22nd, 1918 ... A 97

From Officer Commending,

Depot
To D. 0. C., Newfoundlend,
Militia Department ¢
SIR:~

#5413 Pte. Elias Hobbs

I am advised by Dr. Burden that above noted man
died at the Military Hospital this morning of pneumonia
following measles.

Mr. J. C. Oke, undertaker, has been asked to take
charge of body and have seme coffined and embalmed and
await instructions regarding disposal.

. Will you please #&dvise concerning this as soon as
possible, as connection for his late home leaves here
tomorrow 23-6=18.

I have the honour to be,

e

2 <RICT o,:;t__/'_‘ Sir,

£/ A\
7 %27 NewFounDLARD,

‘ A Your obedient servant
W JUN oo 191 ;

\Co Gz :
W” FAL A /F”%I Adjutant

104k ; = t The"[;;n:; Af'f:ﬂ.ui:ul;d%:uu Regiment
clh-ﬂ.ba«:q.l.\ H’va’“ B‘ & M Dgpc v s e ot
o\ S

LA AL




August 9th, 1919

Eon. J.R. Bennett
Colonial secwmtsry

- 8ir:- :
: Inheve the honour to -mu.- :mﬁgs
of nu letter ot uu un mrnalm letter from
Reve S.4, Dtmn, nng'- o.n re the question of
the erection of hnntm- over the graves of soldjers

of the Regiment who dfed in %his country, The
negessary informstion will be given Rev, Dewsom by this
Department.

I have the honour to be

Your ohog.ent servent

Hinister of Militis

i




14th July, 1919.

Sir,

I have the honour to enclose herewith letter

under date 10th instent, from Rev. S. A. Dawson, of
King's Cove, regerding ihe question of ihe erection

of tombstomes ior those soldiers who died in active
servige, and were buried in thei r native place. Will
you kindly let me know what is being done in this
connection, &0 that L may make reply to th:a Rev, Mr.

Dawson.

I have the homour %o be,
8ir, :
Your obedient servant,

W%*ﬁj—(ﬁ Le

Colonial Secretary.

X\
AN
\ t\

Hon, Ae E. Hickman,
minister of Militia.
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August 9th, 1919

R._" SsAe Dawson
The ParsOnege
King's Cove

5413, Pte. Eliol Hobbd, Deceased

Reve & Dear 3Sir:-

Yovr ietter of 10th ulte adiressed
to the Colomiesl Secretexry has been passed tothis
Depsrtment for veply; end with referemce to the matter
contaim d therein, I might say that the question &f
the erection of headstones over the graws of men of
the Royal Nfld. Regimant, who died im this commtry, is
being taken upjwith the Imperisl War Greves Commission,
and if they are not prepared %o to de this work, the
matter will be put bogan the Newfoundland Gowermment
with & view to their sppplying the toombstones, ZIindly
advise lir. Hobbs

' Yours faithfully,
Lisut .Cole,

Chief Staff Officer.

il b




Jan, 2nd 19

¥r, Thomes Hobbs
Redoliffe, BeBs

Dear Sir:~

The irmy Council have requested that t ay.ie:y
be furnished with perticul:rs o:i t.e @raves of s11 Officers
Lon-Comuissioned "’fﬁ.'oi‘pn and lien of His Majesty's Forees,
raiﬁ in sny par: of the British Zmpire, who died in the
Overssss Dominlons dubing .o present war. I should be glad,
therefore, if yov will inform me of tha following p: ruounrn
oconcerning Ho. 5413, Private :Zliol Hobbs:-
} liessss..Location of Grave (for exemple : Nethodiss
Ceme tery, Carbonear) 53
Zasescessihothor tho Grave huo besn temporsrily or
permanently marked; thet is, what kind
of Heedstono, ig any, has been creoted.
A reply to this letter a%our earliest econ-

venienoo would be spprecisted.
Yours faith fully,

Lieut, 00le,

Chief Staff Officer,



Y THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIM
' HEADQUARTERS

/4 ﬁ/ 272 4; « N ﬂma//”u/

August 27th, 1918 ,5,

From Asst. Adjutant,
Depot :

To Paymaster and Officer 1/ ¢ Recoris,
Militia Department
Herewith 1 watch and chain in sealed envelope,

the property of 5413 Pte. Elias Hobbs (deceased),

who died at the Military Hospital 22-6-18,
Will you plnao have same forwarded to his next ¢

of kin. Kindly sign enclosed receipt for same.

| . anw Adiutant !
| Mevidcurdiano Regiment |
ﬁ DePOt Thc poya M St l "m 1) ‘lﬂdn :‘

)
AP ) kg
'r A : ~ 7 {21 <
3 » — 5 o e

o




'F:on Asste A&jntsm;.
Depot

To Pamator and Officer i/e Rmrila.
Militia Department

Horewith 1 watsh and chain in sealed envelope,

the property of 5413 Pte. Elias Hobbs (aeomaa).
who died et the NMilitary Hospital 22-6-18.
W11l you please have same forwarded to his next

of kine Kindly e€ign enclosed ;'eoeipt for seme.

Received abows noted watoh and ohafin.




Sept. 6, 18,

Sir:- . g :
Your letter of 16th ult,, addressed .uﬁ;ﬁho
Minister of Militia, has been handed to me., I oa.;mot
find any trace of your former letter, but immediately
upon receipt of your present communication I took "ths'
matter up with the Officer Oom;lding Depot and fowmd
that the mtoh and chain in question were being held
subject to %ra being given for its disposal. In-
structions were ‘immediately given to have the articles:
‘ :L’éma_rde& to you and they were sent out under ragistor‘-
ed mail on August 27the I trust that you have received
them safely.
I have the honour to be,
Sir, .
Your obedient servant,

Major,
Distr:ldt 0fficer Commanding.
Mewfoundlsnd,
Thos. Hobbs Esq.,
‘Redoliff, B.B.




Tos District Officer Commanding

From: camlt“ofracer

 ;.B413, Pte, Eliol Ho'b# s (Deceased)

. ittached herewith is receipt from Gemersl Post
Office for Wetoh emd Chain semt to Thomes Hobbs, father
of the svove mentioned soldjer. f

The file of correspendence is slso enclosed

iqrewith
L W/ Iisut,
; alIt..:Stn ' Casualty 9ffiger.

918

Enols.




CR. su/#

March 24th 19

Church of Xnglsnd Clergyman
Redelifife

Dear Sirie

The army Commeil have requested that they
may be furnished with part‘gulars of the Gréigt of all 1
officera, Non-Comuissiomed Officers sni lfem of His |
Majesty's Forces, raised in any part of the mﬁtlsh
Empire, who died inm the Overseas Dominions during the
present far. 1 :houid be glad, therefgre, if you will
furnish m lwiﬁh the following periiculsrs concening No.
5415, private Zliol Hobbz:~ -
lecsssssselocabtion of Grave (dfor example
Ghurch of ingland Cemetery, Carbonear)
Sessenese dhethar the grave hzs been temporarily
or permenently m=rked; thet is, what
kind of Eesdstone, if sny, Yas been

erecied,
I dloul.d be glad if you will favour me wi th
a l'.ply. et the earliest possible opportunity, as sone time
agd we wrote the mext of kin of this decsesed solider, re-
questing the particulars noted an'u, but uwp te uto heve
- Teocsived mo Toply, ani we are now requosted to oxp.uu our
report by tho nﬁxor&t&u uucmd-

Yours htmlr.

Ill"i m&.
ﬂiﬂ‘ Sﬁff olﬂgﬂl‘c 5
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A

. , : - Augmst 27,1918,

- - ir, Thomas Holbs,
Redelifle, BeBe

Deaxr lr. Bohbo:- : ‘

.. I amwriting to inform you thet 1t 49 my
rogrettaﬁe V'&uty to furvm‘.’éd to you hy "Register
Lost™ one ¥mteh srd Chgim, whieh holouged to
your son tho late Ho.5413 Pte, [liss Hobbs

of The Royal Newfoundl nd Regimont,.

Agsuring you of my dsopast sympathy i
your 'b’erua‘g’emen‘a, ;

I am,

Yow s faithfully,

Y

AL _ Lie
for Chiaf S¥efi Offlcers
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ADDRESS REPLY TO
DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA
AND QUOTE NO.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

St. JoHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND,

To: District Officer Commanding

From: Casualty Officer

Office for Watch and Chein sent to Thomas Hobbs, father

#5413, Pte, Eliol Hobbs, (Deceased)

Attached herewith is receipt from.Genersl Post

of the sbove mentioned soldier.

herewith

Sept. H5th
1918

Enclse

The file of correspondence is a&lso enclosed

Casualty Officer.

Lieu% °




w245 DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRESS REPLY TO
DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA

AND QUOTE NO. ST. JOHN'S. NEWFOUNDLAND.

.. September 3, 1918. .

From:- District Offiger Ooniund;ing.
Newfoundland.

Tot= Paymaster,

City.

fgna Eliol Hobbs !‘doooasod}

I enclose correspondence from Officer Commanding
Depot in connection with effects of this soldier.

Will you kindly advise me what disposition has been
made of the watch and chain spoken of.

Major.
District Officer Commeanding.
Newfoundland,

h  ENCLOSURE, ﬁ
A{ﬂ/‘%/l)w—ﬁm
Fortypnr atlontion floa et




THE ROYAL | ND REGIMENT

HEADQUARTERS

T o' Mosfocrndlond

-August 24th/18 ... 494 .

From 0.C.Depot
70 D.0.C., NEld,

3 413. Pte Eiol Hobbs. (docaaaod!

Herewith report from Asst. Adjutant,Depot, in com-

nection with attached correspondence concerning the above mentioned

Ru Ak

Captain,

soldier ( deceased)

0\. Cs Depot.

ENCLOSURE

TR




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

HEADQUARTERS

¥4 ﬁ/ d, A

.. Auvgust 24th, 1918/9/

From Asst. AdjntAnt
Depot

To Officer Commanding,
Depot

5413 Pte, Elias Hobbs (deceased)
Reference attached letter :trom'Diatriot Officer
Commending, no correspindence has passed through
Orderly Room in connection with this man's effects.

Personal effects of deceased scldiers, who die

in St John'as, are sent with the body to the undertaker :

by the Hospital and they are enclosed with the coffin
in the rough wooden case. Valuables, spoh as money or
trinkefs, are forwarded to Asst. Adjutant by Hospital,
vwho pesses them on to Officer i/o Records for aisposal.
Nothing has passed through my hands belong:lng to this
man. .

I have written to Oﬂicer 1/o0 Military iufeotlois
Hospital to find out what effeots went forward with
Hobds' body.

fLQehss't Adjutant
fii.cland Begiment
St. Joha's, Rilds

Depot The Toyat Nef

s Lirkatha’ Platon UG it Sl bt s S




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ADDRESS - REPLY TO
DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA

AN QuoTE NO, ST. JOHN's, NEWFOUNDLAND,

From D.0.C., Newfoundland,

TO 0. CO 1]
Depot.

5413, Pte Bliol Hobbs, deasased.

I enclose letter from Mr., Thos. Hobbs, father

of the late soldier, in connection with his personal effects.

«+8 far as I recollect a communication same in some time ago

and was forwarded to you, but I cannot trace havinz received

a replys Czn you let me have = report as quickly as possible.

At the same time let me know what arrangements are in faree

with regard to the handling of effects of deceased soldiers, °*

who have died in St§ John's.

Major,

D.0.C., Newfoundland.

N

4
4

| TR



THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS

g /ﬁ/ﬂ );1,' J%&&%Iﬁiﬂ//lﬁlé

...August 30th, 1918 ... 497 .

From Officer Commanding,
Depot

To D.0.C., Newfoundland,
Militia Department

5413 Pte. Blias Hobbs (deceased)

With reference to effects of above noted man,
report from Military Hospital states his personal
effects were sent with remeins to undertaker's

. rooms to accompany body; with the exception of 1
watch and chain, which was held there awaiting
disposal. Same has now been forwarded to Paymaster
and Officer i/c Records for transmission to his
nearést relative.

Instructions are being forwarded to the
Hospitals under Barracks control in order that
effects will be disposed of immediately to the rel=

atives on the death of a sqldier.

Rt ecr

Captain
RET#AG e 0.C.Depot

‘.g
f‘i




Tot=

September 3, 1918.

From:- District 0£ficer Command ing.

Newfoundland.
master,
. City.

#6413 #liol Hobbs (decensed)

I enclose correspondence from Officer Commanding

Depot in commection with effeota of this soldier,

Will you kindly advise me what disposition has been

made of the watoh and chain spokem of,

ENCLOSURE,

Major.
Distriet Officer Commanding,
: ‘Newfoundland.




Harewith féport" f'.f- 'Asst. Adjutant Depot in com-

nection with atuched correspondenoe concerning the ahove mentioned
goidier ( daeeased)

Captain,
Oe Co Depot.




, Depnot.

Fro:i'Da0eC., ‘Bowfoumdlend, . © 0. _ Ay

5415, Pte Bliol llobbs, degeased. :
T enclose letter ifrom lr. Thos. Hobbs, fathar

of the late soldier, in connectioh with his personal effects.
=8 far ng T recolleet = communicution samc in some time £ 20
«ad wes forwsrded to you, bui T esnnot trece havinr received
s replys Omn you let me hove ¢ report us quickly as poéaiﬁle.
At the same time let me know whst arrangements =re in force
with regard to th'e hendline of effects o deceased soldiers,
who hove died in 5t§ John's,

llajor,

De0.C., Newfoundlsnd.

g




CR. 543

0

Extraot from Dafly Orders part 11,from Unit The Royel
Nfld JRogtStedohn’s,dated Mey 87,1918,

: #5413 Pte. L. Hobbs.
E | )
Attested for Gensrsl Service with the Royael Nfld.Regte
from 24.5.18
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'NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

CRIUIF

Oounhrldo.._..__.

Cahle Connection with all the World

RE All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or defauvlt of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compmanon beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-tr or delivery of tho N
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error ¢ shall lmve occurred,

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
hthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the

) for further tr

, or delay or error in the transmission or dclivery thereof, howsoever such

ion by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any admlmslratmn or a.uthon

llot controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Tclegmphnc system or service of the N. P.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender

Dept of Militia
AddressSta John's,

Line
=

Red By Sent

Check
by.

Dated Fune 15th 1918
To

Thomas Hobbs, Redcliffe, BeB.

Regret to inform you llo, 6413,

Jrivate Blics Hobbs is

seriously 11l with measles at lilitary Hospit:l Ste Johnfse

JeF

P

Rendell ILi:ubes CoOl
Cuief taffnYfficer

b




Cable Connection with all the World

. All Messageé Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the t paid for its tr issi ’ ®

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Me:

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make p tion beyond the t refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tha Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. [ ]

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the p ses of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further tr ission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administrationor nuthoﬁ'?
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T,

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Sigiatnieof Jender. —_Address___Niltia Depts
H:;- ber- Rcd By. Sont < by : Check
Dated Junoe &lst 1918,
Lo 1i#. Thomas Hobbs, i :
me% Babe »:, i""g;' i

Regret to inform you that yeur son 5413 Pte Hlisc Hobbs
pow 2t Lilitery Hospital dengercusly ille

7 oFeRandell,

LieuteCole Colale

for Linister of Lilitia.




ntor No. B

M *GRAPHS

olion with all the World

: Fellowing Conditions

sceived for transmission § but in case of so doing shall refund to

Do deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
r ion; it may be entrusted by the N, P, T. (and thc:‘l"l. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for furiher ( 1551 1 1, service, or line of Telegraph belonwing to or worked by any administration or aulhorig‘ )
not controlled by e ked as part of orin connection with the Telégraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram moy be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTELD) o :

5 1 5
Signature of Sender o Address_ Dapt of Militisa

R lcn e s

Check

Lino btk ! .
Number—— | Recl— iy Sent by

Duated  June :2nd, 1918

. T Church of England Hinis er or Seuool Teacher, Redeliffa, BB.\.B

Regrat to inform you (loe 541%, Private Z1liol Hobbs dloed ath
HAlitary liospital o5t. Jehn's June £2na foom pneunonia after

B

measlas. Plaace inform nex of kine

#.Fs ROUDELL, LI UT. COL
CHIZF STAFF (P IC R




DEPT OF ILILITIA.

Thomas Hobbs, Redeliffs, BeBe

V ry mach regrat to inform you Noe 5413, Private 1iol Holibs
dled nt Uilitary Hospital st. John's, June :2nd from

pneumonia aftor moallless body Dbeing sont by exprass to-norrow :

"J.P. REH BLL, LI UT. COLs
CHILF SRAFF OF?‘IGZm .
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Wo enquiry respecting this Message will be attended to without the production of this paper.

i
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+ NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
s Cable Connection with all the World .

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to |
the SIender the aﬁount pa.ig aflci\r its transmti:siux‘;. :

n case the Message sl never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or i i essage

remains under the control of the N. P, T., they will refund the amount p:u&’i' bygthe Sender for such M. = Sen_rn.nts Thiles the X

‘The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or |
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such |
t issi delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. ¥ ]

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (av.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so toentrust the |
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any admini ion or authority |
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) ;

Signature of Sender Address St. John's, Nfld.
Line Chesk
Number Rcd. By. Sent by.

Dated June 21st 1918,
Te Mr, Thos. HON)S,‘
Red C1liffg
Via Iﬁng's Coves

®

BODY YOUR SON ELOIT HOBBS LFAVING HERE TOMORROW'S TRAIN.
CASKET AS REQUESTED

CHIKF STAFF OFFICER,
for MINISTFR 'F MILITIA.
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< - ‘ x ¥

Pron Of!icer'commandiné.
Depot

To D.0.G., Newfoundland,
Militia Deparftment

5413 Pte. Blkas Hobbs (deceased)

With reference to effects of above noted men,
report from Military Has;a‘ital states his personal
effects were gsent with remains to undertalzer's
rooms8 to accomyeny body; with the exception of 1
watch and chain, which was held there awaiting
disposal. Same has now been forwarded to Paymaster
and Officer i/c Records for transmission to his
nearest relative.

Instructions a;e being forwarded to the
Hospitals under Barrscks control in order that
effects will be disposed of immediately to the rel=

atives on the death of a soldier.

RETHAC ' L _ ‘bmi&/m

o
5




From Asst. _Adjntanf.
Depot :

To Officer Gamndlng v
Dmt

5413 Pta. m.i.aa Hobbg ( daome )

Reference attachnd letter from D!str:lot Officer
Commanding, no correspkndenoe ‘has pasaed through
Orderly Room in oonneotion with this man's effectn.

Personal eﬂeots of deccased soldiers, who aie
in St John's, are sent with the body to the undertaker
by the Hospital and they are cnclosed with the coffin
in the rough wooden case, Valuables, speh as mohéy or
trinkets, are forwarded to Asst. Adjntant by Hospital,

who passes them on to Officer i/o Records for dispoml.‘

llothing has passed throngh ny hands belonging to this

man. - .

I heve written to Officer 1/c Military Infectioms
Hospital to f£ind out what effects went forward with
Hobbs' body.




A oomnouﬂou'hs beeu z'ecetVed :l'm matmt :
o-:ﬂeer commnding regarung aiuposul of o:!tects of
ahove noted man, who died at the Hi.li.tary Hospital
on -“2"3-6-18‘. Will yon ploase let me know what person-
al af!eots thla nan had in I{ospltal when ho died snd

how they were disposed of.




: f"""’” eﬂ? Ui, O H'%z:







GCD/AC _ iugust 26%h, 1918

From Asst. Adjntent,
Depot :

To NeCeOe i/c.
MI.D. Hospital
Re 5413 Pte. Elias Hobbs

You will forward %o me at Orderly Room, in sealed
package, /ith contents marked on outside together with
late owners name, the watch bolong:!.ns %0 above noted man.
You will aiso forward any other effects you have iu your
possession belonging to other men who have died in Mili-

- tary Hospital treated in the same way.

, Your statement re my refusal to take Hobbs®' waich
is not correct. ie died om 22-6-18 and personal effects
of men who died previous tc that date were received by me
from Military Hospital and disposed ofe It is, therefors,
obvious %that the correct chanznels of disposal were l:'nown
on J.v.ne 22nd, when théy were already in operation on June 14th.




Kerawith 1 watch an& chun 1n aulea ouvslopo
the pm‘perty of 5413 rta.‘mma Ha‘nbn' (deceasea),

who diad at the Mnit‘aw Eosl)ital 22-6-18.

Will you pleasa have aama rorwa.rdea to his next

of kin.' Kindly ss.gn enclosed reoei-pt for same.




E Prom Asst. Adjutant,
Depot o

To Officer Commanding,

Depot

.

5413 Pte. Flias Hobbs (deceased)
e . With further r'efe:é'né-e to effects of above
7 | noted man, report fromr'liuitary Hbspttél states
his personal effects wére sent with .remins td
undertaker's rooms to 2ccompany body, with the

5 exeeption of 1 watch and chain, which was held

there awaiting disposal. Tame has now besn £or-

warded to Paymaster and Officer 1/0 Records for

transmission to his nearest relative.







June 27¢h, 1918

From Officer Commending,
Depot

To Paymsster nd 0fficer 1/o Records,
¥ilitia Department

Stre e ages Deat %

Undernoted please find 1ist of men who have been struck %

off Regimentel etrength on‘ egcount of death. Herewith I em 7
sending complete documents on file at Depot in conneotion

with then and heve noted Credit Belences due them on theiy

respective Company Pay Accounts to date of their decease,

whioch are now transferred to your Department for transmission
to their next of kin. :

Kindly eign receipts Lmd return.
Date of Death Cr, Bal,

4323 Pte. Geo., Fudge 2g2-6~-18 £91,30 Ro Allotment
5413 " Tlies Hobbs 22-6-18 24,20 Do
6475 " Augustus insor 23-~6-16 25430 Allotment com-

o e A N P 5 A e

: menges July 1st |
5456 "  Permanus Canning 24-6~-18 26,40 No Allotment

©

o i A 20

AN




June 22nd, 1918

From Officer Commanding,
Depot fel, H e .
To D. 0. Co.!ﬂﬁonndlana.
Militia Department ‘

- 8IR:~

#6413 Pte. Flins Hobbs 3
I am advised liy Dr. Burden thaf above noted man
died at t‘ho Military Hospital .thie morning of pneumonia
following measles.

Mr. Jo C. Oke, undertaker, has been asked to take
charge of body and heve same coffined and embalmed and
ewait instruotions regarding disposal. .

Will you please #dvise concerning this as soon as :

~poesible, as connection for his late home leaves here _
tomorfdw 23?5?%8. ; i
I have the honour to be,

Sir,

Your obedient servant







| “Examined

Declared Age...

\ Trade or Occupation ....

=

Height

} Weignt

Chest Girth when fully expanded....

&/' feet ‘/“J,/ - tnches

Ibs.

23
3 3,} £ inghea

. Measure- S e
 ment é Range of Expansion. . / inches inches -
e 25 .
Physical Development... ;
ST R R i Right Left ~ Right
4 Arm e £ feft 3
- - Vaccination Marks{ - i
: Number ... :
When Vaccinated ?
{' Vision o RE V= é R.E.—V= o
i Gos CHLEEYE % IE—V=
r ‘ i@ (@
(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi»<
i arities or previous disease
@ ® '
(6) Slight defects but not sufficient to o [RoR 3 Tl s S
.. cause rejection il S b s 3 :
i S Sl ta e R ] R 5 : 3 Lo
| Approved by (Signature) "WM
> . 2 2 £ Hon
e (Rank)
2 it Offer. | e
= RS T

~ Enlisted

L

day of

191

Regtl. No.

Corps

Regtl. No.

1 j Joined on Enlistment... ... : (‘/‘k//i !]
- : i 1 -
| A e : .

' Transferred to., A e

Became non-effective by itk S

191

on

dayof
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St s et s i e s LR S SR et

Date-of.

Station or Troopship

Arrival or
Embarkation

Depqrtur; or
Disembarkation

Station or Troopship

Embarkation

Departure or
|Disembarkation




2. Do you know of anythmg wrong mth yon ? ’11,0

&

/ ‘ A 0
What severe illnesses have you had? Pt L 7 af

3. Height 5’%%' Weight /23

4. Eyesight (a) Left [ (b) Right &/L

5. Physical Defects (Examine after strenuous exercise) #7

6. FExamination of Lungs <

Measurement (a) Expiration 3/ (b) Inspiration & 5%

7. Examination of Heart A

8. FExamination of Urine

9. Examination of Mouth—(Defective Speech)
Teeth —

Throat ._. ﬂ%bqq W
Nose ‘ i / ;

Ears—(Otorrhea)
(Déafuess) b

10. Have you been successfully vaccma.tcd and when? o m % :
11 ﬁﬁ ! 7

S N'ame,and address of next of kin "'a‘w Mﬂ’w

v

REMARKS-—




Tones Hobbe,Betes
Red C1iffc,BeBe

Decr Sir,-

Hoh'bs,payable 'bo yon as aaminisi;rator.
-I elso enelose Isat‘bers of Mminiatration.




® l /97 @ /7/‘}
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

s PAY VOUCHER. : d
F..... 33/ /&C/—?A’ //glp_

RQCQiDQd ﬁam the First zj’ew;/éwm//am/ (%eytmem‘

2 il

N
Ch. No. % .g.‘.-?.qj”fﬁ(th“ \J@' Jie
Pay Ledger.. /y/ Initials. ... l‘-ﬂk i

Gen, Ledger..oooo.o. Inials oo oioiveiaess

.0 L RN R ENEL L8 ¢, ) B LM ]







May 24th, 1918,

£

' > The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, , ""{, 5
A +7 F :’,/ i 1

M F

i s S R RN i

B W A4 8
g,/: 13 To Leyel Hobbs, (Recruit). /:

{

‘May 21st. /18 To Passege from Princeton to Shoal Harbour. $1.05. |

b ,/4:523:&:&\ S 0 ‘r
| T . g7 £
T , | v

F UNDLAND




: REID-NEWFOUNDLAND COMPANY. I i

PASSENGER DEPARTMENT.

R At

iV il

Z
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C
0
-
Q
ool
v
S
)
A
n
z
m
Q
2

g

g

3

S

P and have issued :him'Ticket No. g 7 é g Form No/zv
: t’

%me -2/ e g’

Agent, Conductor or Purser

S i

ST IR e

This form to be used when requested to give receipt for amount paid for tickets.




Atiested‘...z..ﬁé... ar/f ...Address... MW% ﬁ

Allotment........ c.ovoveevieenee . Allottee ..

Date of AllOtment.......occovvveveveceeereen ceveeressennenee Returned from Overseas......oeveves vivene

s

Embarked for OVerseas........coovvvceresense soer sevvsnenee seee CAUSCLceteiuiiieriiiis cranees sessasenes sus







OPPICER i
PICER i/c

DEBARTIEE




of the enclosed- Plaque this card be at the bottom

and posted.  No slamp is required.

s AR

4

(2249) Wt 21551/ AP6594 10/19 900 20) D St




Squadron, Troop, Ba

and Company Conduct Sheet.

Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay

Forms
B 121, z
3. Regiment of
Regimental Number and Name Enlistment
No.
Ageon years ths
\q s )
= = Place and Date }3/- Sohoo
= i 55 oy
Toined Date siag ; with Colours _3¢)  years.
Joined Date. with Reserve _jé! years.
Place Rank OFFENCE

Drunken-
ness

Cnses of

To be carried over.

Punishment awarded By whom awarded

WY

Army Form B. 121.

Number of Sheet. _&g_.

SR

REMARKS

Army Form B. 121.
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Mr. Thomes Hiibbs

Red Cliffy .
BeBe'

Dear Sirie ¥
' 1 beg Q acknowledge receipt of your letter
oﬂ;lsth June re monument in respect of Pte. Eliol Hohbs
This Department will receive from the
Impordal Wer Graves Commission the memorisl oross for
erection over Pte, Hobb's grave. I cennot say ﬂeﬂnhnl,y
when we will receive it, s the work in comnection with
these memorisls is enormomsy but I trust that it will
be in a short length of time; and¥kben it comes to hand
you will at once be notified.
- I mighi say th-‘-‘ when these cwmogses are
forwarded from I.omlon. they i;.ll be ready for erestion.
Yours faithfully,
Lieut«~Col,
Chief Staff Offlodr

s el L R e s S S







CF S’H/VB ’

Oote 6th, 1920

Mr, Thomss Hobbs,
Red Cliffe,
B.B.

Desr Sir:=-

Your lettex bf 2lst Sept. r8lative
Hoe 5413 Pte. L. Hobbs, has been duly receivad.
In reply theretp I beg to state that the Impetial
War Graves Commission will furnish the hoadstone
for ereation over your‘ son's grave; but I cannot
say definitedy vhen 1% will be rogeived by this
Deparsment, pessibly within six monthe. Just
as soon 88 I receive explicilt dotﬁls of its
dcspiatoh to this country, I shall give you due advice.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary

for Chief Staff 0fficer







|
B

Mt. Thome s Hobbs, -
Reolif¥e,

Deay 8ir:e

Your letter of May 13th h:s been duly zeceived
with reierence to the hoadstone for the grave of No.
6413 Pte, E. Hobbs.

This Department has %o wait for the shipment
of headstones from Kngland. They sxe being ordexed by the
Imperiel Wer Greves Commission, and ii will liksly be soms
little time bofo:e the headstonass for nnn‘:un R will be
despatohed, as it is likely $hat they will "Zirst complete
the ‘gemeteries in the war le— I would suggest that in
the megniime youm ereot a temporary wooden orosa, painted white,
wi th son's Regimental lumber, Namé, Unit snd date of death

‘marked in blaok paint., This is the war in whioh graves sre

marked tempors in the war avreas. If you will aend the
008t of this to “this Departmpnt, the bill will be paid.

" Thera will be magialey in forwsrding the hoadstone
when it hes been ¥eceived, bul I sm afreid it will be some
1ittle time yet. ;

Yowrs faithfully,

Lieute=Cols,

Chief staff Officer

{
|
|
|
1
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July 19th, 1921

Mr. Thomas Hobbe§
Redoliffe, B.B.

Dear Sl*

I am in zeccipt of yowr letter of July 1l2th
zespecting a stone in memory of your son, Ptes kliol Hobbm. ‘;
Ho sdvige hes yet basn ¥cceived in comnneotion with the shipment
of the permanent memorisls for deccssed sgldie¥s in this 3
aountrys In the meantime, it is suggested thet a temporary 3
wooden oross similay to thet ereoted temporarily over the graves
of spldlers in the theat¥es of wa¥, might be placed. The
practice overseas was to put mp such & wooden oress painted
white, with the spldicrs lumbez, Rank =nd lame, either painted
on ﬂh blank paint or stemped on a metal diso or plate.

If you degide %o put up such a temporary mamoriml, this Dept.

will pay the cost én rn-’ﬂl of notification from you.

The pe¥msnent memorisl w be supplied by the Imperisl Government,
S0 I »egret that 4t would not be possidble for thia Dapartmepyt %o
sryenge a cash peyment, I trust that my suggesation will
-«tul youxr approval and &% is hoped that the permenent
momo¥isl s may very shortly arrive

Yours faithf£ully,
Iieut.~Col,.,
Chief Staff Officex

R
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 hllia bbe,
Redolifie,
BeBs

Dea® Sir:= |
-ch*ndgo receipt of your let oz o!

:coon date in reply to lilo of 19th Jnl.y uguling

the memoriel %o be placed over ‘the grave of your late son,

Pte, §. Hobbas. I beg %o state that the Impezial

Wex Graves Commission whe are supplying the pozumnt

headstomes, will met pay an Wmt in cash to any

of the next of kin concernmed. Therefore, this Dept.

hes not sent omsh in lieu of a memoriel % nwbody in

your Distziot. - ; :
I*«uud infornd @il from London

a day ox two age to the offect %M‘*th‘ ocontzact for the

outding of the pormanent headstones hes now been plroed, -

and 1s expeated to be completed by Octebex, in wiidl event

I think those for Newfoundlemd ought %o be Teoeived S

the end of the yeaz. ;
Yours faithfully,

Inhl‘lo-Oih.
Chie 2 Shtt officer
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CR 54/

Jane «12th ‘:5

Mra. Thoms s Hobbs,
Bldc%i{!o.

Dear Madem:~

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of
Jan, 9th, 1923, regarding the headstons for exegtion on
the grave of your deceased son, No. 5413 Pte. K+ Hobbs,

In conneotion with the delay in delivexy
of this headstons, I must inform you that this Depe:x tment
is in no way responsible. And as far as the zial
Wer Criyes Commission is cdncerned, they have HD ? .00
hesistohes to out; end the graves which they are looking
after first, are those in France apnd Belgium and othe2
war areas. Lieut.Col. Nangle, D.G.R & He hes time snd
 again requested that Commission that the memorisls in

respeoct of soldiers buried in this country,masy be given
early attention, but withont effeat. Howeve¥, acoording
%0 Teoent communications from Lient.-~Col. Nangle, the
headstones will be forthooming this wintez, ana will
therefore, be ready fo: er¥ewtion in the spring.

Youzs i1 tntully,
: Lieute=Col,,
Chief staff Officex
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Joim S.Rovsell Eeqe
Dmvm-.

Desr Siv, .
I thank you for yours of 26th inst. and the uﬂomtq

-n in sonnection with shipping the hesdstone for the grave of Ho,5413
Pte oL« Hobbs s : ;
I shall commmicate with the Clergymen concerned, and ask

him to put the work in hands.

I have not shipped the headstones until I heve heard from tﬁ
Magistrates and Justices of the Peace to whom I have written, txpcotus
that they would, in cgses where graves were at L distance, offexr a
suggestion for the best way to ship.

Yours vary truly,

Lieut.Col,
Ohief Staff Officer.




; : huge 9th,, 23,

Rev. L. Godden,
Kings Cove, BeB.

Reverend Sir,
Your hthi of Auges 4th. adiressed %o Lt Col. WeFe |
Rendell hes beon pagsed to me for atitention.
It 1s regretted that aotion wes not taken on your
memo of July 10th. but same got wirlnokad amongst quite & beteh of 4
oorrespondense of a similisr m ture. However, yostefday we shinped
2 berrels of Cemsnt by Reil end %o Redoliffe vis Port Ungon & "l lakofs™
Enclosed please find revised mmum ve the

erection ot Headstonss, and Curbs around Graves.

S

Trusting you bew not been incomveniently delayed ,
and that Comsnt w!,l'l. be Hoatwd speedily end in goof oudttton I uns
Yours tsit'lmuly.

a Lisut.
Officer i/0 Reooxds.
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Rev.l.@odden,
Kinga Cove BeBe

Dear Sir, : ; e
: We are shipping by rail & stesmer a headstome supplied by th

Imperial War Graves Commission for the grave of llo.6413 Pte E.Hobbs at
Redcoliffe,

It 48 desired %o have ths grave treated in the Same memner
Way Graves in rnmo; Belgium & elsewhere. I would be glad if you
will mention the matter to lr.Thos.Hobbs,this soldlex's noﬂ-of-klg.
then embioy sSoms man to do the work. If you will certify the bills
when the work 1s £inighed, snd send them to ms peyment will be ;nu
: immediately.  The attsched might be of sexvics to the contractor, o
will give the measurements of the ourb. 7
Your kind attention to this matter will be appresisted.

Yours very truly,

Lieut .Col.
Chief StEff Officex,
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at the time of piving this Receipt ther efor.
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Nvi of Packages and Species of Goeds;

A Rvies

Attention is called te the special contract \bere H‘Cﬂl “yaed sad printed sa the sther side of the Shipping BHL.

lo be
Ships
e
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Newroundland Regimnt, died or Pneumonia.,
at the \uutary Hospital, St. Johna,
Newfoundland, on the 22nd day of June 1918.

_CERTIFIED CORREQT FROM RECORDS

BT ! Direchor
: ; v War Service Reoords.




